

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 406 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Jawaharlal S/o Shrilal Dubey And 3 Others ...PETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Anti Corruption..RESPONDENT
Bureau Amravati Tq. And Dist.amravati

VED R. DESHPANDE for Petitioner
APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 10th October, 2024

P.C. :

Mr A S Mardikar Adv h/f Mr Ved R Deshpande Adv for the
appellant. Mrs Kavita Bhondge APP for state. S.o. 14.10.2024
at the req of appellant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)