



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.406 OF 2024

Jawaharlal s/o Shrilal Dubey and ors.

vs.

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. ACB, Amravati

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri V. R. Deshpande, Advocate for appellants.

Shri S. S. Hulke, Addl. Public Prosecutor for respondent/State.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2025

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to remove the office objections as a last chance.

3. List the matter on 06/11/2025.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)